DESCANSO DELIGHT

15 or 21 Miles
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.)
Total Next
Miles Turn
2 2
From Brookside Park in Pasadena,
R-----ARROYO BLVD 0.0 0.1
R-----SECO ST 0.1 0.2
L---—-- ROSEMONT AV 0.3 1.2
L-----WASHINGTON BLVD 1.5 0.9
R-----SALVIA CANYON RD 2.4 0.4
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 2.8 0.3
L---—-- LIDA ST 3.1 1.3
R-----FIGUEROA ST 4.4 1.1
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 5.5 1.9
L---—-- DESCANSO DR 7.4 1.1

Regroup - Descanso Gardens.

Continue west/north on DESCANSO DR,
becomes ALTA CANYADA RD.
Continue on Route A or Route B below.

Route A (adds 6 miles to Route B total miles):
Jog right/left at FOOTHILL BLVD to

stay on ALTA CANYADA RD. 1.3
L DEL ORO DR 0.1
L PALM DR 0.4
R-----JESSEN DR 0.4
L LOS AMIGOS ST 0.2
R-----CASTLE RD 0.5
L OCEAN VIEW BLVD 1.8
L--—- HONOLULU AV 0.2
Lunch - Rocky Cola Café at 2201 Honolulu Av,
Montrose; 78 (818) 249-2233. 1.2

Continue east on HONOLULU AV,
becomes VERDUGO BLVD.
Continue on Route B below.

Route B:
R----- FOOTHILL BLVD 8.5 1.2

Lunch - Hill Street Café at 1101 Foothill Blvd, 7 (818)
952-1019, or Higley's Coffee Shop at 714 Foothill Blvd,
(818) 952-3137.

Continue east on FOOTHILL BLVD.

R-----OAKWOOD AV 9.7 0.6
L-----BERKSHIRE AV 10.3 0.8
L-----BERKSHIRE PL 111 0.4
R-----OAK GROVE DR 11.5 0.8

Becomes WOODBURY RD

R----- ARROYO BLVD/WINDSOR AV 12.3 0.2
L---—-- ROSEMONT AV 12.5 1.8
R-----SECO ST 14.3 0.2
L-----ARROYO BLVD 14.5 0.1
Finish at Brookside Park. 14.6

Ride Description:
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Start: Brookside Park in Pasadena (From SR134, exit
and north-Orange Grove Blvd, L-Rosemont Av, L-Seco
St, L-Arroyo Blvd to Brookside Park.). Two options-- 15
or 21 miles. Moderate-to-steep grades. The short ride
turns around at Descanso Gardens in La Canada
Flintridge while the long ride continues out to La
Crescenta/Montrose for a few extra miles (and hills).
Call at for ride information.

Notes:



DESCANSO DELIGHT R-----GREENHILL RD 28.3 0.5

35 Miles R----- ELECTRONIC DR 28.8 0.2
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) L----- SIERRA MADRE VILLA AV 29.0 1.1
Total Next Becomes MADRE ST
Miles Turn R----- SAN PASQUAL ST 30.1 1.8
3 4 3 4
From Lacy Park in San Marino, L-----ALLEN AV 31.9 0.3
North on SAINT ALBANS RD. 0.0 0.1 R-----ORLANDO RD 32.2 0.8
L-----MILL LN 0.1 0.1 L-----ROSALIND RD 33.0 0.6
R-----OLD MILL RD 0.2 0.5 L-----VIRGINIA RD 33.6 0.3
L-----DORESTA RD 0.7 0.1
L-----EL MOLINO AV 0.8 <0.1 R-----MILL LN 33.9 0.1
L----- SAINT ALBANS RD 34.0 0.1
R-----MISSION ST 0.8 1.6 Finish at Lacy Park. 34.1
R-----GRAND AV 2.4 0.8
Continue straight-ahead on ARROYO -0-
BLVD. 3.2 0.7
L-----LA LOMA RD 3.9 1.5
R-----FIGUEROA ST 5.4 0.4
L-----EAGLE VISTA DR 5.8 0.5
R-----HILL DR 6.3 1.9 Ride Description:
L-----COLLEGE VIEW AV 8.2 0.2 Start: Lacy Park in San Marino (on Saint Albans Rd at
R----- COLORADO BLVD 8.4 0.2 Monterey Rd). 35 miles. Moderately hilly ride to
Continue on BROADWAY (at Y-junction Descanso Gardens in La Canada Flintridge. Call
with COLORADO BLVD). 8.6 0.3 at for ride information.
Continue on WILSON AV (at Y-junction
with BROADWAY). 89 <01 Notes:
R-----HARVEY DR 8.9 0.6
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 9.5 5.0
L-----DESCANSO DR 14.5 0.7
Snack stop — Descanso Gardens in La Canada Flintridge.
15.2 0.4
From Descanso Gardens,
R----- DESCANSO DR 15.6 0.7
R----- CHEVY CHASE DR 16.3 0.3
L----- BERKSHIRE DR 16.6 1.1
L----- BERKSHIRE PL 17.7 0.4
R----- OAK GROVE DR 18.1 0.8
L----- WINDSOR AV/ARROYO BLVD18.9 0.7
R-----VENTURA ST 19.6 0.2
L----- CASITAS AV 19.8 0.5
R----- ALTADENA DR 20.3 0.2
L----- LINCOLN AV 20.5 0.2
R----- LOMA ALTA DR 20.7 1.7
R----- LAKE AV 22.4 1.0

Regroup — corner of Lake Av and Loma Alta Dr.

Continue south on LAKE AV.

L-----ALTADENA DR 23.4 2.6
L----- NEW YORK DR 26.0 1.4
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 27.4 0.5
R-----HASTINGS RANCH DR 27.9 0.4
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DESCANSO DELIGHT

40 Miles
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.)
Total Next
Miles Turn
3 4 3 4

From Arcadia Park in Arcadia,
South on SANTA ANITA AV.
R-----DUARTE RD

L---—-- EL MONTE AV
R-----LONGDEN AV

R-----SAN MARINO AV

L---—-- LORAIN RD

R-----SAINT ALBANS RD

Regroup — Lacy Park in San Marino

Continue north on SAINT ALBANS RD
L--—--- MILL LN

R-----OLD MILL RD

L----- DORESTA RD

L----- EL MOLINO RD

R-----MISSION ST

R-----GRAND AV
R-----ARROYO BLVD
L-----SECO ST

R-----WEST DR
L-----SALVIA CANYON RD

R-----LINDA VISTA AV

L---—-HIGHLAND DR (at Y-junction with
BERKSHIRE AV)

R-----ALTA VISTA DR

L--—---HILLCREST AV

R---—--FLINTRIDGE AV
R-----COMMONWEALTH AV
L BERKSHIRE AV
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR
L--—- DESCANSO DR

R-----FLINTRDIGE OAKS DR (again)

R-----MEADOW GROVE ST

R----- Pedestrian bridge over [-210 Fwy
(Caution! Curb)

R-----FOOTHILL BLVD

R-----OAK GROVE DR
R-----ARROYO BLVD/WINDSOR AV
L-----EVERTS ST

R-----FOREST AV

Continue straight into LINCOLN AV.
L-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD
R-----WILSON AV to end

R----- ARDEN RD

L-----OAK GROVE AV
R----VIRGINIA RD
R-----MILL LN
L-----SAINT ALBANS RD

Regroup — Lacy Park in San Marino

Regroup — Descanso Gardens

From Descanso Gardens,
L----- DESCANSO DR
R-----VERDUGO BLVD
R----- FOOTHILL BLVD

Lunch - Hill Street Café at 1101 Foothill Blvd, La Canada
Flintridge; (818) 952-1019.

Continue east on FOOTHILL BLVD.

Alternate lunch stop — Higley’s Café at 714 Foothill
Blvd, La Canada Flintridge; 7 (818) 952-3137.

Continue east on FOOTHILL BLVD
R-----OAKWOOD AV

L----- GEORGIAN RD
R-----FLINTRIDGE OAKS DR
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Continue south on SAINT ALBANS RD.
L-----HUNTINGTON DR

Continue straight-ahead on CAMPUS DR.
L--—---SANTA ANITA AV

L----DIAMOND ST

Finish at Arcadia Park.

Ride Description:
Start: Arcadia Park in Arcadia (From [-210, exit and
south-Santa Anita Av, go 0.6 mile, R-Arcadia Park). 40

miles. Rolling terrain/moderate grades. View
picturesque homes nestled in the hills around the Rose
Bowl. Lunch in La Canada Flintridge. Call at

__ for ride information.

Notes:



